

RPL/CORP/BSE
August 14, 2019

BSE Ltd.
Corporate Relationship Department,
1st Floor, New Trading Ring
Rotunda Building, P J Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort
MUMBAI – 400 001

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Published financial results
Ref.: **Scrip no. 517500**

[illegible][illegible][illegible]

Abstract

2019 年 12 月 1 日

WYOMING
WYOMING DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
SALES TAX

2008年12月10日 星期四

[illegible]

Union Bank of India
Branch: Mansarovar, Jaipur

POSSESSION NOTICE (FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY)

Whereas the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the Union Bank of India under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (SARFESI Act, 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(1) of the said Act, issued a Demand Notice dated 13.07.2019 calling upon the borrower to repay the amount of Rs. 48,98,66,810/- (Rupees Forty Eight Crores Eighty Eight Lakhs Sixty Six Thousand Eight Hundred Ten Rupees only) and interest thereon from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, undersigned hereby gives to the Public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described here below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under section 13(1) of the said Act and in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under section 13(1) of the said Act and in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under section 13(1) of the said Act.

Description of the Immovable Property

All that plot and parcel of property F38, Plot No. F3, Block F, Mansarovar City, Jaipur, having an area of 1500 Sq. Ft. (approx.) and is situated in the Mansarovar City, Jaipur. The said property is being possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 08.08.2019 Place: Jaipur

WORLDWIDE LEATHER EXPORTS LIMITED
Regd. Office: 602, 2nd Floor, 3, Tolstoy Marg, Connaught Place, New Delhi-110021
Email: info@worldwideleather.com, Ph: No. +91-11-45440667/45440668
CIN: L17120DL1900PLC38578 Website: www.wle.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FIRST QUARTER AND THREE MONTHS PERIOD ENDING ON 30TH JUNE, 2019

(In Lakhs except for EPS)

Particulars	Quarter ended June 30, 2019	Quarter ended March 31, 2019	Year ended March 31, 2019
1. Total Income from operations	2,310	481	3,25
2. Profit (Loss) before Extraordinary Income and Tax	(6,67)	(5,57)	(5,57)
3. Profit (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	(6,67)	(5,57)	(5,57)
4. Net Profit (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax	(6,67)	(5,57)	(5,57)
5. Total Comprehensive Income/ Loss for the period (after tax and other comprehensive income/ loss)	(6,67)	(5,57)	(5,57)
6. Fair play equity share costs (Year to date - Rs. 10/- each)	224	224	224
7. Other Equity (including Reserves) (Shareholders' share of profit/loss of previous year)	310	310	310
8. Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (Year to date)	(0.22)	(0.22)	(0.22)

H.G. Infra Engineering Limited
CIN: No. LAC2018LU0003420049
Regd. Office: 14, Panchsheel Colony, Bahadurgarh, Jharkhand-826001 (Jharkhand)
Tel: 0357-2511212 Email: info@hginfra.com Website: www.hginfra.com

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2019

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	June 30, 2019	March 31, 2019	June 30, 2019	March 31, 2019
1. Revenue from operations	2,310	481	3,25	3,25
2. Profit (Loss) before Extraordinary Income and Tax	(6,67)	(5,57)	(5,57)	(5,57)
3. Profit (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	(6,67)	(5,57)	(5,57)	(5,57)
4. Net Profit (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax	(6,67)	(5,57)	(5,57)	(5,57)
5. Total Comprehensive Income/ Loss for the period (after tax and other comprehensive income/ loss)	(6,67)	(5,57)	(5,57)	(5,57)
6. Fair play equity share costs (Year to date - Rs. 10/- each)	224	224	224	224
7. Other Equity (including Reserves) (Shareholders' share of profit/loss of previous year)	310	310	310	310
8. Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (Year to date)	(0.22)	(0.22)	(0.22)	(0.22)

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2019, as per the requirements of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results is available on the website of the Company at www.hginfra.com and on the Company's website (www.hginfra.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors,
H.G. Infra Engineering Limited
Chairman & Managing Director
Date: August 5, 2019

DEENA BANK NOW BANK OF BARODA
BRANCH OFFICE: JMD BRANCH, SGT-25,
DEWANA KHANA MARKET, RAJNI TALAB, JMD-126182

POSSESSION NOTICE (FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY)

Whereas the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the DEENA BANK (Now Bank of Baroda) under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(1) of the said Act, issued a Demand Notice dated 10/07/2019 calling upon the borrower to repay the amount of Rs. 48,98,66,810/- (Rupees Forty Eight Crores Eighty Eight Lakhs Sixty Six Thousand Eight Hundred Ten Rupees only) and interest thereon from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, undersigned hereby gives to the Public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described here below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under section 13(1) of the said Act and in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under section 13(1) of the said Act.

Description of the Immovable Property

All that plot and parcel of property F38, Plot No. F3, Block F, Mansarovar City, Jaipur, having an area of 1500 Sq. Ft. (approx.) and is situated in the Mansarovar City, Jaipur. The said property is being possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 08.08.2019 Place: Jaipur

GUJARAT INDUSTRIES POWER COMPANY LTD.
Regd. Office P.O. Petrochemical-391 245, Dist. Vadodra (Gujarat)
Tel. No. (0265) 2242766, Fax No. (0265) 2242029
Email: IR_investor@qipco.com Website: www.qipco.com CIN: L29999GJ1985PL0007889

Extract of Consolidated Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2019

Particulars	Quarter ended	
	30-06-2019	30-06-2018
1. Total Income from operations	36,668.45	32,215.22
2. Profit (Loss) for the period (before tax, Extraordinary and Extraordinary items)	11,205.55	7,389.51
3. Profit (Loss) for the period before tax (after Extraordinary and Extraordinary items)	11,205.55	7,389.51
4. Net Profit (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary and Extraordinary items)	8,531.55	5,774.24
5. Total Comprehensive Income/ Loss for the period (after tax and other comprehensive income/ loss)	8,531.55	5,774.24
6. Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) for ordinary and extraordinary operations (in Rs.) (not audited)	5.64	3.82
7. Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) for ordinary and extraordinary operations (in Rs.) (not audited)	5.64	3.82

For Gujarat Industries Power Company Limited
(Vadodra Vadodra)
Date: 08.08.2019

ROTO PUMPS LTD.
Regd. Off: 'Roto House', Noida Special Economic Zone,
Noida-201305
CIN: L28991UP19175PL004152 Website: www.rotopumps.com
Tel: 0129-2567902-45, Fax: 0129-2567911,
Email: investors@rotopumps.com

Extract of Consolidated Un-audited Financial Results For the First Quarter ended 30th June, 2019

Particulars	Quarter ended	
	30-06-2019	30-06-2018
1. Total Income from operations	36,668.45	32,215.22
2. Profit (Loss) for the period (before tax, Extraordinary and Extraordinary items)	11,205.55	7,389.51
3. Profit (Loss) for the period before tax (after Extraordinary and Extraordinary items)	11,205.55	7,389.51
4. Net Profit (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary and Extraordinary items)	8,531.55	5,774.24
5. Total Comprehensive Income/ Loss for the period (after tax and other comprehensive income/ loss)	8,531.55	5,774.24
6. Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) for ordinary and extraordinary operations (in Rs.) (not audited)	5.64	3.82
7. Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) for ordinary and extraordinary operations (in Rs.) (not audited)	5.64	3.82

Amount in Lakhs

SATIN CREDITCARE NETWORK LIMITED				
CIN: L65991DL1990PLC041796				
Regd. Office: 5 th Floor, Kundaan Bhawan, Azadpur Commercial Complex, Delhi-110037				
Corporate Office: Floor 1 & 3, Plot No-47, Sector-44, Gurgaon, Haryana-122003, India				
Phone: 0124-4715400, Website: www.satincare.com				
E-mail: sec@satincare.com				
Extract of Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended on June 30, 2019				
(₹ in Lakhs except EPS)				
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended on 30.06.2019	Previous Year ended on 30.06.2018	Quarter ended on 30.06.2019
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
1	Total Income	35,315.50	1,44,803.68	32,770.88
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	6,431.83	31,550.94	4,129.78
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	6,431.83	31,550.94	4,129.78
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	4,065.75	20,149.64	2,750.37
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	4,929.18	22,653.83	2,750.21
6	Equity Share Capital	-	4,353.07	-
7	Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	1,17,501.57	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing & discontinued operations)	5.40	41.57	5.77
1 Basic:		5.17	41.37	5.72
2 Diluted:		-	-	-
Notes:				
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results (Standardised and Consolidated) are available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.satincare.com).				
b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.				
c) Results for Quarter ended on June 30, 2019 are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS) notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs.				
d) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of Satin Creditcare Network Limited (the Company) at its meeting held on August 09, 2019.				
By Order of the Board of Directors				
For Satin Creditcare Network Limited				
(Dr. P. Singh)				
Chairman cum Managing Director				
DIN No. 00333754				
Place: New Delhi				
Date: August 09, 2019				

Raja Bahadur International Ltd.				
Regd. Office: 3rd Floor, Humayun House, Anand Chowk, Fort, Mumbai-400001				
Tel: 022-2554279, Fax: 022-2554280, Email: info@rajabhadur.com, rajabhadur@gmail.com				
Website: www.rajabhadur.com, www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com				
Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30 June, 2019				
(₹ in Lakhs except where stated)				
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2019	Quarter ended 30.06.2018	Quarter ended 30.06.2019
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	161.51	423.71	1,022.04
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(37.25)	(204.30)	(1,473.67)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(37.25)	(204.30)	(1,473.67)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(30.14)	(204.30)	(1,473.67)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(30.14)	(204.30)	(1,473.67)
6	Equity Share Capital	260.00	230.00	230.00
7	Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve) as per Balance Sheet	151.69	171.41	171.41
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing & discontinued operations)	1.58	1.58	1.58
1 Basic:		1.58	1.58	1.58
2 Diluted:		-	-	-
Notes:				
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30 June, 2019, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results (Standardised and Consolidated) are available on the Stock Exchange website at www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.rajabhadur.com.				
b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30 June, 2019, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.				
c) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of Raja Bahadur International Ltd. (the Company) at its meeting held on 09 August 2019.				
By Order of the Board of Directors				
For Raja Bahadur International Ltd.				
(Shrihar P. Pittie)				
Managing Director - DIN: 00542400				
Place: Mumbai				
Date: 9th August, 2019				

MIRZA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED				
CIN: L31120UP1990PLC00482				
Regd. Off: 11/46, Civil Lines, Kanpur - 208001				
Website: www.mirza.co.in; e-mail: info@mirza.com				
Tel: +91512 2530775; Fax: +91 512 2530166				
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2019				
(₹ in Lakhs except per share data)				
S. No.	Particulars	Stand-alone	Consolidated	Consolidated
		Quarter ended 30.06.2019	Quarter ended 30.06.2019	Quarter ended 30.06.2019
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	30,785.69	1,15,378.92	26,190.45
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,503.44	7,597.56	2,802.46
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,503.44	7,597.56	2,802.46
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	955.34	4,879.06	1,807.46
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,372.36	5,253.58	1,694.03
6	Equity Share Capital	2,406.12	2,406.12	2,406.12
7	Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance sheet of the previous year	587.58	-	587.58
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing & discontinued operations)	0.79	4.06	1.50
1 Basic:		0.79	4.06	1.50
2 Diluted:		0.79	4.06	1.50
Notes:				
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange (SEBI) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results (Standardised and Consolidated) are available on the website of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on the Company's website at www.mirza.co.in.				
b) The above Consolidated Financial Results of Mirza International Limited (the Company) and its wholly owned subsidiaries Mirza (H.K.) Limited and Mirza Bahadur International Limited are drawn in form of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), 2015.				
c) Figures for the period have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary in order to make them comparable.				
For Mirza International Limited				
(Abdullah Ahmed Mirza)				
Chairman & Managing Director (DIN 00449005)				
Date: 09.08.2019				
Place: New Delhi				

ROTO PUMPS LTD.				
Regd. Off: "Roto House", Noida Special Economic Zone, Noida-201305				
CIN: L28991UP1975PLC004622, Website: www.rotopumps.com				
Tel: 0120-2557902-45, Fax: 0120-2567911, Email: investors@rotopumps.com				
Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results For the First Quarter Ended 30 th June, 2019				
Amount ₹ in Lakhs				
Particulars	Quarter ended 30-06-2019	Quarter ended 31-03-2019	Quarter ended 30-06-2018	Quarter ended 31-03-2018
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
Revenue from operations	2982.71	4299.97	2875.99	13883.90
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (before and after extraordinary items)	367.00	986.29	456.72	2135.06
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	294.68	758.85	403.59	1598.14
Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	305.47	677.24	390.19	1482.10
Equity Share Capital	309.08	309.08	309.08	309.08
Earnings per share - Basic and diluted (not annualized) in ₹	1.91	4.91	2.61	10.34
Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results				
Revenue from operations	2803.58	3897.02	2712.38	12776.01
Profit before tax	329.05	774.14	489.20	2045.44
Profit before tax	236.73	539.47	436.48	1529.80
Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company website www.rotopumps.com				
By Order of the Board				
Harish Chandra Gupta				
Chairman & Managing Director				
DIN: 00334405				
Place: Noida				
Date: 09-08-2019				

JAMNA AUTO INDUSTRIES LIMITED				
CIN: L35111HR1990PLC004495				
Regd. Office: 2nd Floor, Raj Park, Industrial Area, Yamuna Nagar - 135001, Haryana				
Phone & Fax: 91726-25111/11114, Email: jai@jamnaauto.com				
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2019				
(₹ in Lakhs)				
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2019	Quarter ended 30.06.2018	Quarter ended 30.06.2019
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	42,961.37	54,283.56	21,481.23
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,880.37	5,048.38	1,148.75
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,880.37	5,048.38	1,148.75
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,460.51	4,338.67	801.38
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2,460.51	4,338.67	801.38
6	Equity Share Capital	2,583.19	2,583.19	2,583.19
7	Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve)	46,977.25	46,977.25	46,977.25
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualized) in ₹	0.51	0.51	0.51
1 Basic:		0.51	0.51	0.51
2 Diluted:		0.51	0.51	0.51
Notes:				
1. The above consolidated financial results of Jamna Auto Industries Limited (the parent Company) and its subsidiaries (together referred to as the "Group") for the quarter ended June 30, 2019, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 02, 2019.				
2. The Group has adopted the AS 15 "Revenue" effective from April 01, 2019 and applied the standard to its business using the modified retrospective approach. On transition, the adoption of new standard resulted in recognition of Right-of-use assets of ₹ 3,545.03 lakhs and an equal amount of lease liability. The effect of this adoption is not material on consolidated financial results for the quarter.				
3. Information on standards adopted in consolidated financial results of the Group is as under:				
S. No. Particulars				
1	Revenue from operations	41,553.81	47,387.96	20,453.11
2	Profit before tax	3,081.88	4,031.69	1,797.47
3	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	2,871.58	3,850.87	1,129.80
4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results (Standardised and Consolidated) are available on the Stock Exchange website at www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.jamnaauto.com.				
Date: August 02, 2019				
Place: New Delhi				

MRF LIMITED				
Regd. Office: 114, Green Road, Chennai-600 006				
CIN: L28111TN1900PLC004326, Website: www.mrfgroup.com, Email: info@mrfgroup.com				
Ph: 044-28292777, Fax: 28295087				
STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 th JUNE, 2019				
(₹ Crores)				
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2019	Quarter ended 30.06.2018	Quarter ended 30.06.2019
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	4,479.82	3,842.59	16,082.46
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	417.81	403.94	1,652.58
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	417.81	403.94	1,652.58
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	273.27	267.86	1,136.81
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	267.89	276.69	1,129.85
6	Equity Share Capital	4.24	4.24	4.24
7	Equity	-	-	10,853.91
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each)	84.33	63.87	2,685.82
1 Basic:		84.33	63.87	2,685.82
2 Diluted:		-	-	-
Note: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results (Standardised and Consolidated) are available on the website of the Bombay Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website at www.mrfgroup.com.				
b) The above financial results for the Quarter ended 30 th June, 2019 were reviewed by the Audit Committee on 08 th August 2019 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 09 th August 2019.				
c) The Group has adopted Ind AS 116 effective from 1 st April, 2019 using modified retrospective method, and recognising the cumulative impact on the date of initial application i.e. 1 st April, 2019. Accordingly, the comparative figures relating to the previous periods/years have not been restated. This new Ind AS 116 has resulted in recognising right-of-use assets of ₹ 284.68 Crores and corresponding lease liability of ₹ 314.63 Crores. The difference of ₹ 16.87 Crores out of deferred tax assets created of ₹ 10.84 Crores has been adjusted in retained earnings as at 1 st April, 2019. In the statement of Profit & Loss Account for Quarter June 2019, the lease expenses, which were recognised under Other Comprehensive Income in previous periods is now recognised as Depreciation/Amortisation expenses for the right-of-use assets and Finance cost for the interest accrued on lease liability. Consequently, the expenditure in the above three heads of accounts are not comparable with the previous periods. The net impact of adoption of this standard on the Profit After Tax for the current quarter ended 30 th June, 2019 is not material.				
d) Key Unaudited Standalone Financial Information of the Company is as under:-				
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2019	Quarter ended 30.06.2018	Quarter ended 30.06.2019
1	Total Income from operations	4,409.50	3,838.25	15,537.90
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	411.52	397.14	1,536.80

